Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	OFFICE OF PURLIC RECORDS → 2004 NAY 10 AN 9: 08			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Interwrap, Inc. S. \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	lease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IBCO SRL Internal Address:			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 101 Lauriston House, Lower Collymore Rock			
	City: St. Michael Country: Barbados Zip: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/785,149 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge (any deficiencies) to deposit 			
Street Address: Gateway Tower West 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101	8. Deposit account number: 13-0763 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Evan R. Witt				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Fax: 703-306-5995				

PATENT REEL: 015309 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT OF PARTIAL INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS INTERWRAP INC., ("Assignor") a corporation under the laws of Canada, having a post office address at 32923 Mission Way, Mission, BC V2V 6E4, Canada, is the owner of certain inventions described and claimed in application serial No. 10/785,149 for United States Letters Patent, filed February 24, 2004 and entitled Multi-Layered Woven Scrim;

AND WHEREAS IBCO SRL, ("Assignee") a corporation under the laws of Barbados, having a post office address at Suite 101 Lauriston House, Lower Collymore Rock, St. Michael, Barbados, is desirous of acquiring a fifty percent (50 %) interest in and to the said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee a fifty percent (50 %) interest in and to the said application, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent;

And the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to the Assignor an undivided fifty percent (50 %) share and to issue to the Assignee an undivided fifty percent (50 %) share of the entire right, title and interest in all United States Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at	ISSION		B.C.	this		
22 day of AP	۲۱۱, 2	200_4				
		TERWRAP IN	Mil			
	Ti	tle:	CKD			
STATEMENT OF WITNESS						
I, <u>Robert</u> personally present and did see	+ Fitzko	[insert	witness name] dec	lare that I was		
personally present and did see	Robat	Milne	duly sign an	d execute the		
above Assignment.		R	th			
Witness						

RECORDED: 05/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015309 FRAME: 0169